## 900288071 05/02/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 05/02/2014 900288071

ETAS ID: TM303363

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| CARIBBEAN<br>DERMATOLOGY<br>SYMPOSIUM, INC. |          | 10/01/2013     | NON-PROFIT CORP.:<br>KENTUCKY |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | GLOBAL ACADEMY FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION LLC         |  |  |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 7 CENTURY DRIVE                                  |  |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 301  |  |  |
| City:             | PARSIPPANY                                       |  |  |
| State/Country:    | NEW JERSEY                                       |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 07054  |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE LIMITED LIBERTY COMMINY DE |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  | Word Mark  |
|--|---------|--|
| the same of the sa |         | A TORRING CONTRACTOR OF THE CO |
| Registration Number:   | 2914025 | CARIBBEAN DERMATOLOGY SYMPOSIUM  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

2126589718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

OJ INIAN

Phone:

212-673-8350

Email:

docket@benjaminlawpc.com

Correspondent Name:

AMY J BENJAMIN

Address Line 1:

111 EAST 14TH STREET

Address Line 2:

SUITE 469

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10003

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GAME             |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | AMY J BENJAMIN   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /amy j benjamin/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/02/2014       |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assingment Carib Derm and Coastal Derm (1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assingment Carib Derm and Coastal Derm (1)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0495

OP \$40.00 2914025

source=Trademark Assingment Carib Derm and Coastal Derm (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAR!BBEAN DERMATOLOGY SYMPOSIUM, INC., a Kentucky

nonprofit corporation (the "Assignor") and GLOBAL ACADEMY FOR MEDICAL

EDUCATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee") entered into an Asset

Purchase Agreement dated as of October 1, 2013 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to

which Assignor agreed to sell to Assignee, among other things, all of Assignor's right, title, and

interest in and to certain intellectual property identified in Schedule 1.1 of the Asset Purchase

Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A

(the "Marks"), together with corresponding trademark registrations to the extent any trademarks

are registered (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Marks and Registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and

Registrations, and all common law rights, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks,

and the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from any infringement of the Marks

that occurred prior to this Trademark Assignment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed by Assignor on the date and year written below.

CARIBBEAN DERMATOLOGY SYMPOSIUM, INC., Assignor

| Ву:             | WBALL-             |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Name:<br>Title: | Isself Flowish ROM |

| Subscrit | oed and | swom | to | before | me |
|----------|---------|------|----|--------|----|
| this     | day of  |      | د  | 2013.  |    |

Notary Public

# EXHIBIT A

| <u>Trademark</u>                | Reg.#   |
|---------------------------------|---------|
| Caribbean Dermatology Symposium | 2914025 |
| Costal Dermatology Symposium    | n/a     |

RECORDED: 05/02/2014